. ADOPT
2143 % ConmyEOARD OF T2 UbTEs o
ITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 5
AUG 5 - 1999
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 508 COUN
County of Cook and State of lllinois TY OF COoK
AND STATE OF ILLig)
PEOPLESOFT IMPLEMENTATION CONTRACT
OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
DISTRICT OFFICE
[Amend Board Report #20965 dated 11-5-1998]
THE CHANCELLOR
REPORTS that in accordance with a Request for Proposals for implementation of the new Peoplesoft

systems for the Human Resources, Finance and Student Information areas, the Board
authorized a contract with Business Information Technology [BIT] in Board Report #20965
dated 11-5-1998; and

that the contract, as outlined in Board Report #20865, did not include travel and related
administrative expenses; and

that the General Counsel's office has reviewed BIT's request for reimbursement of said
travel and related administrative expenses in an amount not to exceed $570,722.00 or
10% of the total contract of $5,707,220.00.

THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves the amendment to the Agreement with Business
Information Technology [BIT], a subsidiary of CIBER, 35 East Wacker Drive, Chicago, for
travel and related administrative expenses in an amount not to exceed $570,722.00; and
authorizes the Chairman and Assistant Secretary to execute any documents pertaining
to this contract.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

August 5, 1999



